Suance of the aforesaid agreement and in consideration of the 

Sun of RS. 16, 000/- (Rupees sixteen thousand) of lawiul 

money of the Union af Tndia in hand well and truly paid to 

the Mortgagor at or iamedi ately before the execution of thes9 
presents by the ortgagee (the receipt of which sum of 
Rs. 16,000/- (Rupees Sixteen thousand) the Mortgagor doth 
hereby as vell as by the receipt for the same hereunder 

written aâmit and acknowledge and of and trom the payment of 

the same and everg part thereof �oth hereby release and �is 

charge the Mortgagee) she the Mortgagor doth.